10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

FILED

Court of Appeals

Division |
The Honorable Judge

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

STACY IRWIN and KIMBERLY FERREIRO, Case No. 21-2-11739-9 SEA

Plaintiffs, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
v.

CITY OF SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, a
municipal corporation under the laws of the
State of Washington,

Defendant.

I am a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party
to the within action. I hereby certify that on January 3, 2023, I caused the foregoing NOTICE
FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW TO THE COURT OF APPEALS with attached November
16, 2022 Revised and Updated Order Granting City of Seattle’s Motion for Privilege
Determination and December 2, 2022, Order Denying Motion to Reconsider Determination of
Privilege to be served on Defendant’s counsel of record, via US electronic mail to:

James Savitt, Brandi B. Balanda, Sarah Gohmann Bigelow

SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY LLP

1425 Fourth Avenue Suite 800

Seattle, Washington 98101-2272

Email: jsavitt@sbwllp.com, bbalanda@sbwllp.com, sgohmannbigelow@sbwllp.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 ]EFFREY NEEDLE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
705 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1050
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
(206) 447-1560 fax (206) 447-1523

State of Washington
1/3/2023 12:46 PM




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

above is true and correct.

Dated this 3™ day of January 2023, at Seattle, Washington.

/s/ Lonnie Lopez
Lonnie Lopez, Paralegal

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2 JEFFREY NEEDLE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
705 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1050
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
(206) 447-1560 fax (206) 447-1523




LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY NEEDLE
January 03, 2023 - 12:46 PM

Filing Affidavit of Service

Transmittal Information

Filed with Court: Court of Appeals Division |
Appellate Court Case Number: New

Appellate Court Case Title: Irwin Et Ano Vs Seattle City of
Trial Court Case Number: 21-2-11739-9

Trial Court County: King County

The following documents have been uploaded:

« AFS_Affidavit_of Service 20230103124235D1856380 2241.pdf
This File Contains:
Affidavit of Service
The Original File Name was 2023.01.03 Certificate of Service.pdf

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

bbalanda@sbwllp.com
jneedle@jneedlelaw.com
jsavitt@sbwllp.com
sgohmannbigelow@sbwllp.com
susanmm@msn.com

Comments:

Sender Name: Lonnie Lopez - Email: Irlopez.paralegal@gmail.com
Filing on Behalf of: Jeffrey Lowell Needle - Email: jneedle@jneedlelaw.com (Alternate Email: )

Address:

705 Second Avenue, Suite 1050
Seattle, WA, 98104

Phone: (206) 447-1560

Note: The Filing Id is 20230103124235D1856380



	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

