1		FILED Court of Appe Division I The Honorable Judge S State of Washing	
2		1/3/2023 12:46 F	
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING		
8 9	STACY IRWIN and KIMBERLY FERREIRO,	Case No. 21-2-11739-9 SEA	
10	Plaintiffs,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
11	v.		
12 13	CITY OF SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, a municipal corporation under the laws of the State of Washington,		
14	Defendant.		
15	I am a resident of the State of Washington	n over the age of eighteen years, and not a party	
16	I am a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party		
17	to the within action. I hereby certify that on January 3, 2023, I caused the foregoing NOTICE		
18	FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW TO THE COURT OF APPEALS with attached November		
19	16, 2022 Revised and Updated Order Granting City of Seattle's Motion for Privilege		
20	Determination and December 2, 2022, Order Denying Motion to Reconsider Determination of		
21	Privilege to be served on Defendant's counsel of record, via US electronic mail to:		
22	James Savitt, Brandi B. Balanda, Sarah Gohmann Bigelow		
23	SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY LLP 1425 Fourth Avenue Suite 800 Seattle, Washington 98101-2272 Email: jsavitt@sbwllp.com, bbalanda@sbwllp.com, sgohmannbigelow@sbwllp.com		
24			
25			
26	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1	JEFFREY NEEDLE Attorney at law 705 Second Avenue, Suite 1050 Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 447-1560 fax (206) 447-1523	
			i

1	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the		
2	above is true and correct.		
3			
4	Dated this 3 rd day of January 2023, at Seattle, Washington.		
5	/s/ Lonnie Lopez Lonnie Lopez, Paralegal		
6	Lonnie Lopez, i arategai		
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2 JEFFREY NEEDLE ATTORNEY AT LAW 705 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1050 SEATTILE, WASHINGTON 98104 (206) 447-1560 fax (206) 447-1523		

LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY NEEDLE

January 03, 2023 - 12:46 PM

Filing Affidavit of Service

Transmittal Information

Filed with Court:	Court of Appeals Division I
Appellate Court Case Number:	New
Appellate Court Case Title:	Irwin Et Ano Vs Seattle City of
Trial Court Case Number:	21-2-11739-9
Trial Court County:	King County

The following documents have been uploaded:

 AFS_Affidavit_of_Service_20230103124235D1856380_2241.pdf This File Contains: Affidavit of Service The Original File Name was 2023.01.03 Certificate of Service.pdf

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

- bbalanda@sbwllp.com
- jneedle@jneedlelaw.com
- jsavitt@sbwllp.com
- sgohmannbigelow@sbwllp.com
- susanmm@msn.com

Comments:

Sender Name: Lonnie Lopez - Email: lrlopez.paralegal@gmail.com Filing on Behalf of: Jeffrey Lowell Needle - Email: jneedle@jneedlelaw.com (Alternate Email:)

Address: 705 Second Avenue, Suite 1050 Seattle, WA, 98104 Phone: (206) 447-1560

Note: The Filing Id is 20230103124235D1856380